Appendix B

PROPOSAL FORM

District: Oxnard Union High School District Project: Swimming Pool and Heater Maintenance RFP #670 Company Name: VENTURA POR CARR PLUS UNC. The undersigned hereby certifies to the District, subject to penalty for perjury pursuant to the laws of the State of California, that all of the following is true and correct: The undersigned is a duly-authorized representative of the Proposer and, in that capacity, has reviewed the information set forth in this Proposal Form and the Proposal Documents and has executed and submitted this Proposal Form on behalf of the Contractor. The Bidder is duly licensed as a contractor by the Contractors State License Board of the State of California ("CSLB"), such license(s) is (are) in full force and effect as of the date the Bidder has submitted this bid to the District, and the classification(s) of such license(s) is (are) appropriate to allow the Bidder to perform all of the Work in accordance with California law. The classification(s) and number(s) of the license(s) issued to the Bidder by the CSLB is (are): Class: D-35, License #: 175744 ; Class: 53, License #: 996542 ; The Bidder certifies that its employee(s) hold certifications for the requirements set forth in this RFP and designates the following employee(s) as active providers should this contract be awarded to our company: Name: RYAN CLON Years with Contractor: 17

CPO / AFO / LADOH License Number: 175144 (Circle One) Other Certifications Held: C-53 996542 Years with Contractor: Name: CPO / AFO / LADOH License Number: (Circle One) Other Certifications Held: Name: Years with Contractor: CPO / AFO / LADOH License Number: (Circle One)

D. The bidder has become familiar with the pool site locations, has become familiar with the RFP documents and hereby represents and warrants that it has sufficient experience and qualifications and that it has sufficient financial and other resources, to perform and complete the requested services in strict accordance with the RFP documents.

Other Certifications Held:

Being sufficiently experienced and qualified to perform the Work, Bidder hereby proposes to (and, if awarded the Contract, the Bidder shall) furnish at its own cost and expense any and all labor, materials, tools, equipment, facilities, chemicals, reporting requirements, transportation, services and any and all other requirements for pool and heater maintenance in strict conformity with the RFP Documents, in exchange for payment from the District of the total, all-inclusive amount(s): E.1 **SWIMMING POOL MAINTENANCE PROPOSAL:** ADOLFO CAMARILLO HIGH SCHOOL POOL 102,000 Monthly Cost \$ 8500 , X 12 = Annual Cost \$ _ HUENEME HIGH SCHOOL POOL Monthly Cost \$ 3500 X 12 = Annual CostOXNARD HIGH SCHOOL POOL Monthly Cost \$ 9500 X 12 = Annual CostRIO MESA HIGH SCHOOL POOL TOTAL ANNUAL POOL MAINTENANCE PROPOSAL \$ **HEATER SERVICES and MAINTENANCE PROPOSAL:** ADOLFO CAMARILLO HIGH SCHOOL POOL HEATER Monthly Cost \$ 800 X 12 = Annual CostHUENEME HIGH SCHOOL POOL HEATER 9600 Monthly Cost \$ 200 , X 12 = Annual Cost \$ OXNARD HIGH SCHOOL POOL HEATER Monthly Cost \$ $_{,}$ X 12 = Annual Cost \$

TOTALS from ABOVE E.1 Swimming Pool Maintenance and E.2 Heater Services Maintenance:

X 12 = Annual Cost

FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED (word form)

DOIL ARE 17

Monthly Cost \$

RIO MESA HIGH SCHOOL POOL HEATER

TOTAL ANNUAL HEATER SERVICE PROPOSAL \$

F. The Bidder acknowledges that it received, and that it fully considered when preparing to and determining the proposal amount(s) proposed by the Contractor herein ("Proposal acknowledges that it received, and that it fully considered when preparing to and determining the proposal amount(s) proposed by the Contractor herein ("Proposal acknowledges that it received, and that it fully considered when preparing to and determining the proposal amount(s) proposed by the Contractor herein ("Proposal acknowledges that it received, and that it fully considered when preparing to and determining the proposal amount(s) proposed by the Contractor herein ("Proposal acknowledges").							
	Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 5 ADDENDO	□ Adden	dum No. 2 dum No. 6		dum No. 3 dum No. 7		dum No. 4 dum No. 8
F.	exchange for full and sati	es that the Proposal amounts shall constitute all-inclusive compensation in isfactory completion of all of the Work, including, without limitation, d all sales taxes, supervision, general conditions, fees, and profit.					
G.	The Bidder represents and warrants that it is responsible for preparing this proposal and that it has carefully checked and confirmed the Proposal Amounts and all other information set forth in this Proposal Form. The Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the District may rely on such information and in no event shall the District Board or the District be responsible for any errors or omissions in this proposal. The Bidder is aware and acknowledges that the District Board has the right to waive any minor irregularity in this bid, any other bid, or all bids for these Services.						
H.	The Bidder has completed as applicable, executed, and submitted with this Proposal Form all of the other required forms. The Bidder acknowledges that the District shall deem this bid to be non-responsive if the Bidder fails to complete as applicable, execute, and submit any such other forms to the District concurrently with this Proposal form.						
I.		the Bidder shall execute the Contract by causing its duly-authorized e Agreement for Services, and thereby bind the Bidder to the Contract.					
J. The contact information set forth below is the current address and telephone number for The Bidder acknowledges that, if the District attempts to contact the Bidder for any purp relating to this bid (including, without limitation, to request additional information or to Notice of Award), but the District is unable to reach the Bidder because information set is not correct, then the District may reject this bid and, in such event, the District shall he liability to the Bidder whatsoever.							
	Bidder Street Address:	3600 HARBOR BLUD					
		OXNA	RID CA	9303	9		
	Telephone Number:	805-	290-27	300			
	Contact Email:	FLUIDITY POOLS & GMAIL COM					
K.	The Bidder is organized as a (check only one):						
	A Corporation		Limited Li	ability		General Par	tnership
	☐ Sole Proprietorship		Other (desc	ribe):			
L.	The Bidder is organized p	ursuant to t	he laws of th	e state of:	CA	LIFORN	NA

M. The Bidder acknowledges and agrees that, unless it withdraws this proposal prior to the RFP due date and time, the Bidder may not withdraw this proposal for a period of sixty days after the RFP due date deadline.

Representative Name:	RYAN CLOW				
Representative Title:	OWNER				
Representative Signature:	An Co				
Date Signed:	9-3-22				

Appendix C

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION (Public Contract Code Section 7106)

The undersigned declares: I am the	of, the party making the foregoing bid.						
[Title]	[Name of Firm]						
The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.							
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.							
I declare under penalty of per true and correct	rjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is and that this declaration is executed on at warmen and the state of California that the foregoing is executed on [City] [State]						
Date:	9-8-22						
Proper Name of Bidder:	RYAN CLON						
Signature:	1 Cm						
Print Name:	RYAN CLOW						
Title:	OWNER						

Appendix D

SITE VISIT CERTIFICATION

Project: Swimming Pool and Heater Maintenance RFP #670 Project Site Location: ACHS, HHS, OHS, RMHS Check option that applies: I certify that I visited the Site of the proposed Work, received the attached _____ pages of information, or viewed the District RFP pertaining to this project or service and became fully acquainted with the conditions relating to services, material requirements and labor. I fully understand the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attending the execution of the Work under contract. (Bidder's representative) visited the Site of the I certify that _ RYAN CLOW proposed Work, received the attached _____ pages of information, or viewed the District RFP pertaining to this project or service and became fully acquainted with the conditions relating to services, material requirements and labor. The Bidder's representative fully understood the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attending the execution of the Work under contract. Bidder fully indemnifies the Oxnard Union High School District, its Architect, its Engineers, its Construction Manager, Facilities, Maintenance and Operations Director, Maintenance Manager and all of their respective officers, agents, employees, and consultants from any damage, or omissions, related to conditions that could have been identified during my visit and/or the Bidder's representative's visit to the Site. I certify subject to penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Contractor Name Signature 996542 RYAN CLOW Contractor License Number Print Name Site Visit Date(s): 3-24-22 OWNER Title or Position 01-0

Date signed:

Appendix A

REFERENCES

1).	AGENCY: CATALINA HELO-HTS
	LOCATION: 1104 CALLE GLE HALCON, CAMARILLO CA
	PHONE/EMAIL: 305-419-4921 CCHAYOLPGI-COM
	CONTACT NAME: CASSIDY CHAY
	SERVICE DATES: 3-2019 - CURRENT SPAYS A WER
	Does this facility have any of the follow equipment in operation? Chemtrol or Strantrol automated chemical systems: Stark or US Filter filter systems with automated backwash systems: Raypak Xtherm pool heaters: Danfoss (Pentair Acu-drive) VFD: No
2).	AGENCY: LINCOLN MILITARY HOUSING
	LOCATION: 1530 BULLPUP CIRCLE, POINT MUGU CA
	PHONE/EMAIL: 2005-419-492-1 NM2159N2REDUVELME
	CONTACT NAME: NANCY MISSNER
	SERVICE DATES: 5-2018 - CUERZNE SDAYS A WEAK
	Does this facility have any of the follow equipment in operation? Chemtrol or Strantrol automated chemical systems: Stark or US Filter filter systems with automated backwash systems: Raypak Xtherm pool heaters: Danfoss (Pentair Acu-drive) VFD: Ves No
3)	AGENCY: LINCOLN MILLITARY HOUSING LOCATION: 145 34TH AVE, PORT HUENZME CA
	PHONE/EMAIL: 305-483 2383 APENTANGELOGO IVE
	CONTACTNAME: APRIL PENTANGELO
	SERVICE DATES: 5 - 2018 - CURRENT 5 DAYS A WEEK
	Does this facility have any of the follow equipment in operation? Chemtrol or Strantrol automated chemical systems: Stark or US Filter filter systems with automated backwash systems: Raypak Xtherm pool heaters: Danfoss (Pentair Acu-drive) VFD: Ves No Ves No